

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

3rd Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Assam Ulubari, Guwahati-781007 email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in, Tel: 0361-2462677 Notice No. E. No.: 607559/1 Dated, Guwahati, the 15th February' 2025

E-Procurement Notice NATIONAL OPEN COMPETITIVE BID FOR PROCUREMENT OF GOODS

Name of Project

: Assam Inland Water Transport Project (AIWTP)

RFB Reference No. : IN-IWT-473176-CS-OCBS

Loan Credit No./ Grant No: IBRD/9026-IN

Assignment Title: Consultancy services for identification of feasible locations and types of pontoons (with HDPE materials) required at important ferry ghat points within Assam.

The Government of India has obtaining financing from the World Bank towards cost of the Assam IWT Project. Under the project, State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) invites Request for Proposal (RFP) through National Open Competitive bidding process from reputed consultants having requisite eligibility for "Consultancy services for identification of feasible locations and types of pontoons (with HDPE materials) required at important ferry ghat points within Assam". Complete documents of the RFP shall be available on website www.aiwtdsociety.in and https://gem.gov.in. Intending bidders are required to register at GeM portal of the Assam Govt. https://gem.gov.in and participate through GeM portal only. The last date and time for online submission of bid is on 10^{+h} March, 2025 at 14:00 Hrs IST.

> 01/02/23 State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari Guwahati-781007

Memo No.: E. No.: 607559/1

Dated, Guwahati, the February 2025

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to :-

- 1. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in one leading English National English daily (Preferably in The Hindustan Times / The Times of India - Delhi and Kolkata edition and English and Assamese News Papers of Assam (Preferably in The Assam Tribune). Bills may be submitted to the office of the undersigned for settlement of payment.
- 2. The Director, Inland Water Transport, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. For uploading of e-procurement and Websites
- 4. The Office Notice Board.

State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007